CLUB MINISTRIES CONFERENCE CALENDAR

2025

Jan.12
Jan.19
Feb.1
Feb.2
Feb.16
Mar.1
Mar.22
Mar.31
April 3-6
April 18-20
April 25-26
May

May 17
June 1
June 30
July 11-13
Aug 5-10
Aug 6
Sep 12-14
SEP 13
SEP 20
Sep 30
Oct 17-19
Oct.

2025

Southern Ar/Adventurer Director Certification Training
Southern LA/Adventurer Director Certification Training
Area PBE testing

PAC Meeting - by Zoom

Master guide Honor’s Day

PBE Conference Testing - Shreveport, LA
Southwestern Union PBE Testing-Keene, Tx
Q3 Path to Excellence Report Due

Pathfinder Conference Camporee

MG Campout by Area

NAD Division PBE Testing - Battle Creek, MI
Annual Review and investitures by Club
World Adventurer Day

PAC Meeting by Zoom

Q4 Path to Excellence Report Due

MG Conference Workshop

MG NAD Camporee- Glen Jean, West Virginia
World Master Guide Day

Club Ministries Training Conference -CYB
PAC Meeting -CYB

World Pathfinder Day

Q1Path to Excellence Report Due
Adventurer Family Camporee

TLT Weekend



