CLUB MINISTRIES CONFERENCE CALENDAR 2025



2025

Jan.12 Jan.19 Feb.1 Feb.2 Feb.16 Mar.1 Mar.22 Mar.31 April 3-6 April 3-6 April 25-26 May May 17 June 1 June 30 July 11-13 Aug 5-10 Aug 6 Sep 12-14 SEP 13 SEP 20 Sep 30 Oct 17, 10	NAD Division PBE Testing - Battle Creek, MI Annual Review and investitures by Club World Adventurer Day PAC Meeting by Zoom Q4 Path to Excellence Report Due MG Conference Workshop MG NAD Camporee- Glen Jean, West Virginia World Master Guide Day Club Ministries Training Conference -CYB PAC Meeting -CYB World Pathfinder Day Q1Path to Excellence Report Due
Sep 30	Q1Path to Excellence Report Due
Oct 17-19	Adventurer Family Camporee
Oct.	TLT Weekend

